



420 N. Grove, Richardson, TX 75081  
Tele: (800) 527 - 4345 Fax: (800) 442 - 5263  
Web site: [www.goindustries.com](http://www.goindustries.com)  
E-mail: [gosupport@goindustries.com](mailto:gosupport@goindustries.com)

# Winch System Brush Guards Installation Instructions

## **26610B**

Nissan Pathfinder '11

### **Parts List:**

1- Driver Brush Guard	6 - 3/8" Lock Washers
1 - Pass. Brush Guard	6 - 3/8" Hex Nuts
6 - 3/8" x 1 1/2" Button Head Bolts	
10 - 3/8" Flat washers	
	* May include Extra Hardware

## **Note: Completely read instructions before beginning installation**

1. Remove the contents from the box and check for missing or damaged parts. If parts are missing or damaged, contact the original place of purchase.
2. To install the 26610B Brush Guards, the center tube of the winch grille guard will have to be temporarily uninstalled by removing the (2) 3/8" Button Head bolts connecting the center tube to uprights.
3. Place (1) 3/8" Flat Washer onto (2) 3/8" x 1 1/2" Button head bolts. Place Driver Brush Guard next to Driver side of the winch grille guard. Align Brush Guard holes with holes in winch grille guard and insert (1) 3/8" Button Head bolt with Flat Washer into the bottom two holes. Place (1) 3/8" Flat Washer, (1) 3/8" Lock Washer and (1) 3/8" Nut onto the bolts.
4. Place (1) 3/8" Lock washer and (1) 3/8" Flat Washer onto (1) 3/8" x 1 1/2" Button head bolt. Align the center tube removed in step #2 with holes in grille guard and holes in brush guards. Insert the 3/8" Button Head Bolt with Washers through holes in brush guard and grill guard threading into the center tube.
5. Repeat steps #3 and #4 for Passenger Side.
6. Check for proper alignment of Brush Guards and tighten all hardware.